PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC HORN	03/15/2011
NIGEL POWELL	02/16/2011
STEVEN FAIRWAY	03/04/2011
DIMITRIOS MANTZILAS	03/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	AMERSHAM PLACE
Internal Address:	LITTLE CHALFONT
City:	BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP7 9LL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13517276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-6572 Phone: 609-514-6731

Email: MDUSPatents@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE, INC.

Address Line 1: IP DEPARTMENT 101 CARNEGIE CENTER Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZ0988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LEE

REEL: 028409 FRAME: 0102

PATENT

Total Attachments: 15 source=PZ0988_Signed_Fairway_Mantzilas_Assignment#page1.tif source=PZ0988_Signed_Fairway_Mantzilas_Assignment#page2.tif source=PZ0988_Signed_Fairway_Mantzilas_Assignment#page3.tif source=PZ0988_Signed_Fairway_Mantzilas_Assignment#page4.tif source=PZ0988_Signed_Fairway_Mantzilas_Assignment#page5.tif source=PZ0988_signed_Horn_assignment#page1.tif source=PZ0988_signed_Horn_assignment#page2.tif source=PZ0988_signed_Horn_assignment#page3.tif source=PZ0988_signed_Horn_assignment#page4.tif source=PZ0988_signed_Horn_assignment#page5.tif source=PZ0988_US_Signed_Powell_assignment#page1.tif source=PZ0988_US_Signed_Powell_assignment#page2.tif source=PZ0988 US Signed Powell assignment#page3.tif source=PZ0988_US_Signed_Powell_assignment#page4.tif source=PZ0988_US_Signed_Powell_assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

Eric Horn of Amersham, Great Britain;

Steven Fairway of Oslo, Norway:

Dimitrios Mantzilas of Oslo, Norway:

Nigel Powell of Amersham, Great Britain;

hereby assign to GE Healthcare Limited having an address and a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire Great Britain HP7 9LL and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us as described in International application number PCTUS2010/051891 filed October 8, 2010 which claims priority to United States Application number 61/249,656 filed October 8, 2009, United States Application number 61/285,239 filed December 10, 2009 and United States Application number 61/315,507 filed March 19, 2010 entitled PURIFICATION METHOD, and any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices to issue any and all Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1 Eric Horn

Signature:INVENTOR NAME	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

INVENTOR 2 Steven Fairway

Signature: Seven Farcual INVENTOR NAME	Date: 4 March 2011
Witnessed by: A. J. Signature	Date: 1 March 201
LOVE A OMIVEDT Printed Name of Witness	
NORWAY 105LO	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by: Alan Slithborks Signature	Date: 4/63/2611
ALAN S CUTHBERTSON	
Printed Name of Witness	
OSLO/NORWA7	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

INVENTOR 3 Dimitrios Mantzilas

City/Country of Residence of Witness

Signature: Divitrios Hantilas INVENTOR NAME	Date: <u>UMarch</u> 20
Witnessed by: <u>In A Online of Signature</u>	Date: 4. March 2011
LONE A. CHIVENT Printed Name of Witness OSLO! NORWAY	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Alan S Athluh</u> Signature	Date: 4.03 207/
ALAN S WITHERETSON	
Printed Name of Witness	
OSLO/NORWAT	

INVENTOR 4 Nigel Powell

Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

Eric Horn of Amersham, Great Britain;

Steven Fairway of Oslo, Norway;

Dimitrios Mantzilas of Oslo, Norway;

Nigel Powell of Amersham, Great Britain;

hereby assign to GE Healthcare Limited having an address and a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire Great Britain HP7 9LL and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us as described in International application number PCTUS2010/051891 filed October 8, 2010 which claims priority to United States Application number 61/249,656 filed October 8, 2009, United States Application number 61/285,239 filed December 10, 2009 and United States Application number 61/315,507 filed March 19, 2010 entitled PURIFICATION METHOD, and any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices to issue any and all Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1 Eric Horn

Signature: End Mom INVENTOR NAME	Date: 15 MARCH 2011
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>15 MARCU 2011</u>
ECUSAR FAHCY Printed Name of Witness	
IMATCHAM, UK.	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by: A Signature	Date: 15 March 2011
ETIENNE BOQUIEN Printed Name of Witness	
GREAT MISSENDEN, UK	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

INVENTOR 2 Steven Fairway

Signature:	Date:
INVENTOR NAME	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3 Dimitrios Mantzilas

Signature:	Date:	
INVENTOR NAME		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
City/Country of Residence of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
City/Country of Residence of Witness		

Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR 4 Nigel Powell

Signature:INVENTOR NAME	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

Eric Horn of Amersham, Great Britain;

Steven Fairway of Oslo, Norway;

Dimitrios Mantzilas of Oslo, Norway;

Nigel Powell of Amersham, Great Britain;

hereby assign to GE Healthcare Limited having an address and a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire Great Britain HP7 9LL and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us as described in International application number PCTUS2010/051891 filed October 8, 2010 which claims priority to United States Application number 61/249,656 filed October 8, 2009, United States Application number 61/285,239 filed December 10, 2009 and United States Application number 61/315,507 filed March 19, 2010 entitled PURIFICATION METHOD, and any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices to issue any and all Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

INVENTOR 1 Eric Horn

Signature:INVENTOR NAME	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	_
City/Country of Residence of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	_
City/Country of Residence of Witness	

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2 Steven Fairway

Signature:	Date:		
INVENTOR NAME			
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness			
City/Country of Residence of Witness			
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness			
City/Country of Residence of Witness			

INVENTOR 3 Dimitrios Mantzilas

Signature:	Date:		
INVENTOR NAME			
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	_	
Signature			
Printed Name of Witness			
City/Country of Residence of Witness			
Witnessed hv:	Date:		
Witnessed by:Signature	outc.	-	
Printed Name of Witness			
City/Country of Residence of Witness			

INVENTOR 4 Nigel Powell

Signature:		1.A.		Date:	16th FOBRUARY	2011
	INIVE	NITOD NIA	ME			

Witnessed by: A Wadsouth Date: 16 th /eb 2011

HARRY JOHN. WADSWORTH Printed Name of Witness

Amersham UK

City/Country of Residence of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 16 FEB 2011
Signature

DAVID R. MCGILL

Printed Name of Witness

AYLESBURY / UK

City/Country of Residence of Witness